HOUSE BILL 1016

A2 1lr2392

By: Delegate M. Fisher

Introduced and read first time: February 5, 2021

Assigned to: Economic Matters

A BILL ENTITLED

1 AN ACT concerning

2

Calvert County - Alcoholic Beverages Licenses - Annual Fees

- FOR the purpose of requiring the Board of License Commissioners for Calvert County, for a certain licensing period, to reimburse holders of certain alcoholic beverages licenses the entire amount of the annual license fee; and generally relating to alcoholic beverages licenses in Calvert County.
- SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, 8 That, notwithstanding any other law, for the 2020–2021 licensing period, the Board of 9 License Commissioners for Calvert County shall reimburse each license holder in the 10 county the entire amount of the annual fee for any alcoholic beverages license issued by the 11 county that authorizes the holder to sell alcoholic beverages for on–premises consumption 12 only at a bar or restaurant.
- SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect July 1, 2021.

